

#### **INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - INS200**

# THROTTLE BODY

Part # 1823 - 85mm // 2010 - 2014 Ford F-150 Raptor SVT 6.2L V8, 2011 - 2014 Ford F-150 Platinum, Lariat, Harley Davidson 6.2L V8 and 2011 - 2013 Ford F-250, F-350 F-450, F-550 6.2L V8 Applications



Special Tools required: No special tools required.



Install Time: Approximately 1 hour.



Difficulty: Easy.



MADE IN U.S.A.

IMPORTANT: All appropriate safety equipment and gear must be used during the installation of this or any BBK Performance products or any time you work on a vehicle.

BBK Performance accepts no responsibility for injuries or damage caused by or during the installation of this product.

UPDATED LAST: March 2019





# FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY TO ENSURE CORRECT FITMENT AND OPERATION

# STEP 1



Disconnect the Mass Air Flow (MAF) Sensor.

## STEP 3



# STEP 2



Remove the two vent hoses going into the factory intake system.



Loosen the two 10mm mounting bolts that secure the factory intake system to the vehicle. Also remove the clip on the passenger side of the stock intake system using pliers.

#### MADE IN U.S.A.

IMPORTANT: All appropriate safety equipment and gear must be used during the installation of this or any BBK Performance products or any time you work on a vehicle. BBK Performance accepts no responsibility for injuries or damage caused by or during the installation of this product.

UPDATED LAST: March 2019





# FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY TO ENSURE CORRECT FITMENT AND OPERATION

#### STEP 4





Unclip the three clips at the air box and remove the entire system out of the vehicle.

NOTE!!! The rubber coupler also needs to be removed from the throttle body.

#### STEP 5



Disconnect the electrical connector at the throttle body and remove the throttle body from the vehicle.

#### STEP 6



Bolt on the BBK Throttle Body and reconnect the connector.

## STEP 7

Re-install the Air Intake System. Turn the vehicle on and let idle for a few minutes to make sure there are no problems.

MADE IN U.S.A.

IMPORTANT: All appropriate safety equipment and gear must be used during the installation of this or any BBK Performance products or any time you work on a vehicle. BBK Performance accepts no responsibility for injuries or damage caused by or during the installation of this product.

UPDATED LAST: March 2019



